Shenzhen Stock Exchange, and other regulations, the Company has
regulated its operations and established a comprehensive corporate
governance system and an effective internal control system, which
has lowered the legal risks to the Directors. Therefore, no insurance
arrangement has been made in respect of the Directors.

(2) According to provision E.1.2 in Appendix 14 to the Hong Kong Listing
Rules, “The chairman of the board should attend the annual general
meeting”.

The chairman of the Company, Mr. Wang Yidong, has not attended the
annual general meeting of the Company in person due to corporate
affairs, and appointed Mr. Li Zhen, the Director of the Company, to
attend and preside over the meeting on his behalf.

ANGANG STEEL COMPANY L IMITED70

Movements in Share Capital and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders

I. MOVEMENTS IN SHARES

1. Movements in Shares

As at 30 June 2020, the structure of share capital of the Company was
as follows:

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease during the period (+/-) After the change

Number Percentage
Issue of new

 shares
Bonus
shares

Shares
transferred

from
accumulated

fund Others Sub-total Number Percentage
(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 7,458 0.00 – – – +1 +1 7,459 0.00
1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –
2. State-owned legal person shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Other domestic shares – – – – – – – – –

Including: sh ares held by domestic
Legal persons – – – – – – – – –

 sh ares held by domestic
natural persons 7,458 0.00 – – – +1 +1 7,459 0.00

4. Fo reign investment shares – – – – – – – – –
Including: sh ares held by overseas

legal persons – – – – – – – – –
 sh ares held by overseas

natural persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Sh ares not subject to trading
moratorium 9,405,242,743 100.00 – – – -1 -1 9,405,242,742 100.00

1. Re nminbi ordinary shares 7,993,702,743 84.99 – – – -1 -1 7,993,702,742 84.99
2. Do mestically listed foreign investment

shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Ov erseas listed foreign investment

shares 1,411,540,000 15.01 – – – – – 1,411,540,000 15.01
4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total shares 9,405,250,201 100.00 – – – 0 0 9,405,250,201 100.00

INTERIM REPORT 2020 71

Movements in Share Capital and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders (Continued)

I. MOVEMENTS IN SHARES (CONTINUED)

1. Movements in Shares (Continued)

Notes:

(1) Reasons for movement in share capital:

At the beginning of the year, China Securities Depository and Clearing
Co., Ltd., Shenzhen Branch reviewed and determined the number of
shares subject to trading moratorium held by Directors, Supervisors
and senior management. Upon rounding up, the number of shares
subject to trading moratorium held by Directors, Supervisors and senior
management increased by one.

(2) Approval of movement in share capital: